
        
 

 

9th Nordic International Digital Circuit 2024 - Sweden 

Jury report 

FIAP Blue Badge for the best author of Salon 

Daniel Font Vila, Spain 

 

Theme A Open Color 

FIAP Gold SUBRATA NATH, India, DRYING COLOURING THREADS 
FIAP Silver Geir Olaf Gjerden, Norway, Giraffes fighting 
FIAP Bronze Dick Waahlin, Sweden, Camuflaged 
FIAP Mention Cato Berge, Norway, I keep to myself 
FIAP Mention DAVID WHEELER, England, The Engine Inspector 
FIAP Mention Rannveig Tetlie, Norway, Mr and Mrs 
FIAP Mention Morten Tellefsen, Norway, White stripes 
FIAP Mention Ari Lindholm, Finland, Three flowers 
FIAP Mention David Greer, Scotland, Lady in Red 
GPU Gold David Been, Norway, Still no sound 
GPU Silver Jarmo Mantykangas, Finland, I am so hungry 
GPU Bronze DIANA CHAN, Hong Kong, Racers 
GPU Mention Olle Robin, Sweden, Art event 
GPU Mention Wai Yee Benny Wong, Hong Kong, Vorttex 
GPU Mention Anssi Leppanen, Finland, Family portrait 
GPU Mention Daniel LYBAERT, Netherlands, 4 kuifmakaken poseren 
GPU Mention Elizabeth Passuello, New Zealand, Captivation 
GPU Mention John Teglmand, Denmark, sortsol 
ISF Gold Daniel Font Vila, Spain, JOVES CARBONERES 
ISF Silver Cathrin Flate Reiten, Norway, Close up 
ISF Bronze Gunnar Bye, Norway, Unaware Tourist 
ISF Mention Ken Ang, Singapore, Early morning walk 
ISF Mention Kazi Golam Quddus Helal, Bangladesh, 3. POTTERY MAKER-2 
ISF Mention Iain McFadyen, Scotland, Eyes on the Corner 
ISF Mention Kamila Wisniewska Halka, Poland, Meadow Butterfly II 
ISF Mention Kurki Olavi, Finland, Sinisiipi 
ISF Mention Kerekes Istvan, Hungary, Life with lamb 
ISF Mention Frank Rosendahl Larsen, Denmark, Anne 
ISF Mention Anne Berit Reitan, Norway, Pante flasker til bensin 
ISF Mention Jimmy Leen Friis, Denmark, Dog 2 
ISF Mention Jon Landvik, Norway, Coming Home 
ISF Mention Herman Gram, Norway, The fisherman's hut 
ISF Mention Jörg Asmus, Sweden, Diving Caspian tern 
NFFF Gold Babak Mehrafshar, United Arab Emirates, magnificence of desert 
NFFF Silver GORAN UNEMYR, Sweden, No woman 
NFFF Bronze Grethe Therkelsen, Denmark, maager 
NFFF Mention Seppo Tuomaala, Finland, Lapland Owl Landing 
NFFF Mention Stine Marie Barsjø, Norway, Not yet II 
NFFF Mention Ida Kristin Vollum, Norway, Surferen 
NFFF Mention Jouko Keto, Finland, Hands off this is mine 
NFFF Mention Carlos Cabral, Portugal, Sleek curved lines 
NFFF Mention Zhong An Yu, China, U-Shaped 
RSF Gold Richard Larssen, Norway, Sailboat spending the night by the lighthouse 



        
 

RSF Silver Klaus Peter Selzer, Germany, Camarguehorses 
RSF Bronze Hans Lahodny, Austria, What is this 
DIPA Gold Allan Wallberg, Sweden, Under the bridge 
DIPA Silver Bjorn Engen, Norway, Before bad weather 
DIPA Bronze Rafael Borges, Denmark, Borboleta 
DIPA metion Heikki Sarparanta, Finland, Close up of Red Fox 
DIPA metion Haowei Jiang, China, The mighty lion 
DIPA metion Jasmin SULJANOVIC, Slovenia, Sadovnjak 
DIPA metion Jane Booyse, South Africa, Sunbeams on the bay 
DIPA metion MARCEL Van Balken, Netherlands, Painting 
DIPA metion Rune Mattsson, Norway, Eventyrland. 
SDF Gold Kalle Salonen, Finland, Winterafternoon 
SDF Silver Arne Bergo, Norway, Puffin in flight front 23 
SDF Bronze PITAI HUANG, Taiwan, English lesson 
AFCC Gold Atle Helland, Norway, Kystmiljo 
AFCC Silver Mikael Lundblad, Sweden, On the Beach 
AFCC Bronze Eero Hautaaho, Finland, Puffin in the snow 
NSFF Gold Mark Glenister, England, Hebridean Dream 
NSFF Silver KLAS GUSTAFSSON, Sweden, I`m thinking 
NSFF Bronze Harald Theodor Rosenvinge, Norway, The boy 
 

Theme B Open Monochrome 

FIAP Gold Ole Suszkiewicz, Denmark, Caroline Finished 
FIAP Silver Nan Carder, USA, Brilliant on Black 6640 
FIAP Bronze Manfred Pillik, Austria, Ball im Blick 
FIAP Mention Elin Roonnekleiv, Norway, In His Own World 
FIAP Mention David Laronde, Canada, Princeton Blue Shirt 
FIAP Mention William Allen, Northern Ireland, Three Emmas 
FIAP Mention Zhong An Yu, China, Geometric Architecture 
FIAP Mention Anssi Leppanen, Finland, No panic 
FIAP Mention Ida Kristin Vollum, Norway, Seagull flight 
GPU Gold Atle Sveen, Norway, Distorted anatomy II 
GPU Silver Jinli Zhao, China, Wujiang Sketch 
GPU Bronze Josef Graf, Germany, lonely 
GPU Mention Mari Kolehmainen, Finland, Aino 2 
GPU Mention Oddmund Kjøsnes, Norway, Followers 
GPU Mention Alex Polli, Switzerland, Tubingen 
GPU Mention Daniela Horsley, Sweden, Organic on synthetic 
GPU Mention MARCEL Van Balken, Netherlands, Traveller 
GPU Mention Lis Marie Dahl Pinholt Pinholt, Denmark, Snails mating 
ISF Gold Michel Duval, Belgium, COURBES ET DROITES 
ISF Silver Stefan Stuppnig, Austria, Dancing 3B66 
ISF Bronze Richard Larssen, Norway, Terner i kamp 
ISF Mention Dick Waahlin, Sweden, Great Grey Owl 4 
ISF Mention Ebert Steffen, Germany, Staircase-Graphic 
ISF Mention Geir Olaf Gjerden, Norway, Just before impact 
ISF Mention KLAS GUSTAFSSON, Sweden, End station 
ISF Mention Cathrin Flate Reiten, Norway, Black hat 
ISF Mention Rannveig Tetlie, Norway, Together 
ISF Mention Helena Karhu, Finland, Dance of hares 
ISF Mention Matti J Niemi, Finland, Juggler_1 
ISF Mention Preben Bruus, Denmark, Dahlia_1 
ISF Mention Rune Bjoernbekk, Norway, JAS Gripen 
ISF Mention Mariann Jensen During, Denmark, Sunflowers_BW 
ISF Mention Babak Mehrafshar, United Arab Emirates, Diana 
NFFF Gold Faisst Steffen, Denmark, Sløjfe 
NFFF Silver Kim Henneberg, Denmark, The hunt 
NFFF Bronze Daniel Font Vila, Spain, JOVES CARBONERES 3 



        
 

NFFF Mention DIANA CHAN, Hong Kong, Speed to Go 
NFFF Mention Arne Bergo, Norway, Bluethrout with insects 22 
NFFF Mention Dariusz Kieres, Norway, Fog over the forest. 
NFFF Mention Henrik Sell, Finland, The Fly and the Flower 
NFFF Mention Andrew Colgan, England, Emmaus Monastery 
NFFF Mention Ann Thomstad, Norway, November Mists 
RSF Gold GUOLIN LIU, China, death stare 
RSF Silver Jouko Keto, Finland, Stormy forest 
RSF Bronze David Been, Norway, Frog waiting for--- 
DIPA Gold SHERMAN CHEANG, Macau, Devil Dance 
DIPA Silver Klaus Peter Selzer, Germany, Ellie 
DIPA Bronze Allan Wallberg, Sweden, Dark horse 
DIPA metion Catherine Bushe, Ireland, Entering the curve 
DIPA metion FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ, Spain, Xuange 
DIPA metion Daemen Harry, Luxembourg, S- Valeria 
DIPA metion Jane Booyse, South Africa, Basement Up 
DIPA metion Andrew Swinfield, Australia, Natural Navid 
DIPA metion Atle Helland, Norway, Ved Tjurnadalsfossen 
SDF Gold Daniel LYBAERT, Netherlands, Ik ben de baas in ZwW 
SDF Silver Jörg Asmus, Sweden, Vixen 
SDF Bronze Anne Berit Reitan, Norway, Slagskygge lll 
AFCC Gold Bjarne Hyldgaard, Denmark, Stephanie 6487 MC 
AFCC Silver Knut Ivar Helland, Norway, Last Voyage 
AFCC Bronze Jon Landvik, Norway, Lonesome 
NSFF Gold Hans Lahodny, Austria, Into th light 
NSFF Silver Geir Ivar Horgmo, Norway, Dendrography 
NSFF Bronze Veini Suuronen, Finland, Veini Suuronen Ballet dance 
 

Panel of judges: 

Color Section: 
Bengt Carlsson, AFIAP 

Monica Wernqvist 
Leif Hellerstedt 
 
Monochrome Section: 
Göran Zebühr, EFIAP/d2, ESFIAP, GPU CR2, PPSA 

Kersti Sköld 
Dick Eriksson 
 
Patronages: 
FIAP 2024/580 
RSF 2024/07 
GPU L240101 
ISF 33/2024 
DIPA 2024/38 


